

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10370/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative, Secretariat, Jaipur & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhana Swami

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

19/08/2023

Counsel for petitioner states that notice upon respondents have been served.

Office to check and report in respect of service of respondents.

In addition, counsel for petitioner may serve copy of the writ petition in the office of Mr. Hari Singh Barath, DyGC within a period of three days, who may seeks instructions to appear on behalf of respondents. His name be shown in the cause list.

List on 29.08.2023.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J