

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10370/2023

Nirmala Kumari W/o Late Tej Prakash

-----Petitioner

Versus

Principal Secretary Cooperative

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Aradhana Swani

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Amin Ali

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/09/2023

On behalf of respondent No.6, counsel has put in appearance and seeks time to file reply.

On request of counsel for petitioner, let fresh notices be issued to respondents No.3, 4 and 5, returnable by 12.10.2023.

Notices be given 'dasti' to counsel for petitioner, if so desire.

In the meanwhile, respondent No.6 may file reply.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

NITIN /280