

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12491/2022

Shri Raghuveer Singh S/o Maliram

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan

-----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12495/2022
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6890/2023
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 10370/2023

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms. Aradhna Swami Mr. Ashutosh Swami
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Asgar Khan Mr. Padam Singh Gurjar

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

22/04/2025

1. Respondents have placed on record the minutes of the Screening Committee in a sealed cover, to consider the case of petitioners on the post of *Vyasthapak* (Manager), which has been ordered to be opened and is taken on record.
2. In that view, applications (IA No.1/2023) filed in S.B. Civil Writ Petition Nos.12491/2022 & 12495/2022, stand disposed of accordingly.
3. In S.B. Civil Writ Petition No.12491/2022, an application (IA No.1/2024) has been filed by petitioner, seeking to delete name of respondent No.3- Collector, Jhunjhunu from the array of respondents, stating *inter alia* that his presence is not required to adjudicate the issue involved in the writ petition.

4. On the prayer of counsel for petitioner, name of respondent No.3- Collector Jhunjhunu is allowed to be deleted from the array of respondents. Amended cause, enclosed with the application is taken on record.
5. Application (IA No.1/2024) stands disposed of accordingly.
6. List these matters on 16.07.2025.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/67-70